
Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20041479 

1. REOUESTED MOTION: 
ACTION REOUESTED: Award B-05-01, Countywide Resurface Rebuild (Lehigh Acres, South Fort Myers and North Fort Myers), for 
the Department of Transportation, to the lowest responsive/responsible bidder meeting all bidding requirements, Ajax Paving Industries 
Inc., for a total not-to-exceed contract amount of $940,326.32, with a final project completion time of 180 calendar days. 

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Board approval required. 

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES : Provides a contractor that 
located in Lehigh Acres, North Fort Myers and South Fort Myers 

involves the road resurfacing and rebuilding of various streets 

2. DEPARTMENTAL 
CATEGORY: 09 
Transportation 

COMMISSION DISTRICT #: 
4. AGENDA: 

~ CONSENT X 
~ ADMINISTRATIVE 
__ APPEALS 

PUBLIC 
WALK ON 
TIME REQUIRED: 

7. BACKGROUND: 

c4n 
5. REOUIREMENTIPURPOSE: 

(Sp+W 
STATUTE 
ORDINANCE 

X ADMIN. CODE AC-4-4 
OTHER 

3. MEETING DATE: 

I I-23-2~Oq4 
6. REOUESTOR OF INFORMATION: 

A. COMMISSIONER 
B. DEPARTMENT Transportation 
C. DIVISION 

BY: Scott Gilbertson, Director 

The Department of Transportation submitted a request to Contracts Management to obtain bids for the Countywide Resurface and Rebuilt 
‘rogram (Lehigh Acres, South Fort Myers and North Fort Myers) project. 
:ormal sealed bid procedure. 

The expected cost of the resurfacing required the use of tht 

1n the bidding deadline of October 27, 2004, Contracts received three (3) bids. The bids have been reviewed by the Department o: 
rransportation and it is being recommended that award be made to the lowest responsive/responsible bidder, Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. 
br a total not-to-exceed contract amount of $940,326.32, with a final project completion time of 180 calendar days. 

‘unds will be made available in accounts: 20468330700.503490 

attachments: 1. Bid Tabulation 
2. Department Recommendation 

;. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 

, 
COMMISSION ACTION: 

I 
0. 0. COMMISSION ACTION: 



II FOR 
COUNTY-WIDE RESURFACE & REBUILD 

LBID NO.: B-05-01 

CONTRACTOR 
BID 

BOND 

DATE: October 27, 2004 
I 

TOTAL NOT-TO- 
EXCEED AMOUNT 

Better Roads $43,220.00 $1,087,550.00 

Ajax Paving Industries $43,220.00 $ 940,326.32 

APAC SE $43,220.00 $ 947,177.oo 



MEMORANDUM 
FROM THE 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

TO: Department of Public Works DATE: October 28.2004 
Contracts Management 

RE: RECOMMENDATION OF BID AWARD 

PROJECT NAME: COUNTYWIDE RESURFACE REBUILD, (LEHlGH. SOUTH lT. MYERS, 
NORTH FT. MYERS) 

BID NO.: B-05-01 PROJECT MANAGER: Randy Cercbie 

A review by this office of the experience, qualifications and capabilities of Aiax Paving Industries, the 
low bidder, indicates that said bidder is qualified to construct this project and it is recommended that the 
Contract be awarded to the above-said bidder for: 

The total lump sum price/not-to-exceed price of $940326.32. 

If the total awarded Contract Price is to include alternate bid items, indicate which “alternate bid items” are 
recommended to be included in the award and amounts. 

Funds are available/will be made available in account string number: 20468330700.503490 

Any additional information required to be included on the Blue Sheet for award (i.e., transfer of funds, 
budget amendment, etc.): 

CSD:541 
REV:03106196 


